PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHENG-KAO CHEN	12/07/2011
CHING-HUI CHEN	12/07/2011
HUNG-CHIH WANG	12/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	22F, NO.392, RUEY KUANG ROAD, NEIHU DIST.	
City:	TAIPEI CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13316471

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)574-5876 **Phone**: 703-268-5992

Email: wangxuzhuo@yahoo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Li&Cai Intellectual Property(USA) office

Address Line 1: 2820 Shawn Leigh Dr Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22181

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100P001125US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ZHUO XU

Total Attachments: 1

source=11125Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.0(

PATENT REEL: 027366 FRAME: 0757

ASSIGNMENT DEED	
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title) <u>DATA</u>	STORAGE DEVICE
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrer U.S. Patent Application Serial No	ently with this Assignment filed
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (Check one) U.S. Patent rights only worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assignee shall have the right to claim t any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of sole or first inventor) SHENG-KAO CHEN (FAMILY NAME: CHEN)	
(Address) 2F., No.18, Alv. 15, Ln. 90, Sec, 6, Minguan E. Rd., Neihu Dist., Taipei City 114, Taipei City 114	Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any) <u>CHING-HUI CHEN (FAMILY NAME: CHEN)</u> (Address) <u>No.28, Ln. 250, Nanshi St., Linkou Dist., New Taipei City 244, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>	
(Full name of third joint inventor, if any) <u>HUNG-CHIH WANG (FAMILY NAME: WANG)</u> (Address) <u>5F. NO. 102. CHIAO-JEN RD., KAOHSIUNG CITY. TAIWAN, R.O.C.</u>	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) <u>LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION</u> (Address of Assignee) <u>22F, NO.392, RUEY KUANG ROAD, NEIHU DIST., TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN</u>	W. D. O.
(Address of Assignee)	N, R.O.G.
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee)(Address of Assignee)	
The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) ☐ an individual ☐ a partnership ☐ a Corporation of	
(State of Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of	•
(State of Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$ 1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good an which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their success the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT	essors and assigns:
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applic As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereb Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the Aentire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successor Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their represe	cations for this invention. by authorize(s) and requests the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ors and assigns.
ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary of their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.	pers to cause any and all Letters Paten
Sheng-Kgo Chen SHENG-KAO CHEN (FAMILY NAME: CHEN)	DEC. 7, 2011
(Signature of sole or first inventor) CHN 67 - HUI CHAN CHING-HUI CHEN (FAMILY NAME: CHEN)	(Date) DEC. 7, 2011
(Signature of sole or second inventor) HUNG-CHIH WANG (FAMILY NAME: WANG)	Date)
(Signature of sole or third inventor)	DEC. 7, 2011 (Date)

PATENT REEL: 027366 FRAME: 0758